1-31-9		RECC T	11-02-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office	
	t No. 806.2003/JDH ne Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trade		ments or copy thereof.	
			100806004	ments or copy thereor.	
1.	Name of conveying party(i	ies):	. 0020000-7		
4	SHOSTAL LTD.				
<i>,</i> `	Individual(s) X Corporation-State	-	General Partnership Association		
9	Limited Partnership	_	Other		
`	Additional name(s) of conv	veying parties at	tached? Yes □ No ⊠		
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	MAAX-SPARTAN, INC. 600 Cameron, Ste-Marie-d Quebec, Canada G6E 1B2	ie-Beauce			
	Individual(s)		General Partnership		
	X Corporation-State	_	Association		
	Limited Partnership	, –	Other		
	If assignee is not domiciled Yes □ No ≅ (Designation I Additional name(s) of conv	must be a separa	States, a domestic representati late document from Assignmen tached? Yes D No 🗷	ve designation is attached: at) PREVIOUSLY RECORDED	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	22		m	
	X Assignmen Security Ag		Merger Change of Name	711	
	Other:	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Sittings of Hairio		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	A. Trademark application No.(s):				
	B. Trademark registration No.(s): 2,133,594/2,135,132/2,145,558				
	C. Additional numbers attached? Yes □ No 🛭				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500, Washington, D.C. 20001				
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 Our Docket: 1329.4002/JDH				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120 (Previously submitted)				
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account)				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached				
lan-	copy is a true copy of the o	original documer	nt.	·	
	es D. Halsey, Jr Registratio of Person Signing	<u>in No. 22,/29</u>	Signature fotal number of p	September 17, 1998 Date ages comprising cover sheet: 3	
			DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
			TR	RADEMARK	
			REEL: 1768	FRAME: 0242	

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, SHOSTAL LTD., a Canada corporation, having its principal offices at 160, St-Joseph boulevard, Lachine, Quebec, Canada, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of registration
AEROLUX	2,133,594	February 3, 1998
DURAFOAM	2,135,132	February 10,1998
DURALUX	2,145,558	March 24, 1998

WHEREAS, MAAX-SPARTAN INC., a Canada corporation, having its principal offices at 600, Cameron, Ste-Marie-de-Beauce, Quebec, Canada, G6E 1B2, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SHOSTAL LTD. hereby assigns to MAAX-SPARTAN INC. all right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolised by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

SHOSTAL LTD. hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

EXECUTED this May 20 1998, at Montral, Quebec, Canada.

Harvey Blatt, president

ON the day and year aforesaid, before me came: Harvey Blatt to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

signature:

AFFIDAVIT

I, NEIL KRAVITZ, residing at 225 OLIVIER, WESTMOUNT, & make oath and say:

That I was personally present and did see Harvey Blatt who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

signature:

SWORN before me at Montreal, Quebec Canada

this 20th day of May, 1998.

RECORDED: 06/10/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1768 FRAME: 0244